

## Office of Student Conduct and Community Standards

Student Center, Suite 318 Phone: (215) 204-3286 Fax: (215) 204-3318

Email: sccs@temple.edu

## SETTLEMENT OF AN ACADEMIC DISHONESTY CHARGE FORM

## NOTICE TO STUDENT

Student Signature \_\_\_\_\_

- 1. This form is intended to provide notice to the Office of Student Conduct regarding academic dishonesty. You are not required to sign this form. If you do not sign this form, this incident will be heard through the student conduct process to determine if there was a violation of the Student Conduct Code and if so, what sanction(s) is(are) appropriate.
- 2. If you sign this form, you are accepting responsibility for the alleged violation, the described incident, and the sanction(s) listed on the previous page.
- 3. This settlement of academic dishonesty is not considered official until approved by the Assistant Dean of Students for Student Conduct and Community Standards or by a designee. If you have prior findings of responsibility for academic dishonesty matters, or other conduct issues, you understand that this agreement may not be binding and, at the University Code Administrator's sole discretion, you may be required to have your case heard through the ordinary conduct process, which could result in sanctions up to and including expulsion from the university.
- 4. Refusal to sign this form is not an admission of responsibility. However, refusal to sign the form will result in a conduct referral to the Office to Student Conduct and Community Standards.

Student: I have read this entire settlement form and accompanying documentation carefully and understand

□ Resolution 1. I take responsibility for violating the Academic Dishonesty and Impropriety clause (Section III, C.1, p. 7-8) of the Student Conduct Code, accept the assigned sanctions, and understand that this agreement will be kept in my conduct file for seven years after my last date of attendance.
□ Resolution 2. I do not take responsibility for violating the Academic Dishonesty and Impropriety clause (Section III, C.1, p. 7-8) of the Student Conduct Code, but I am waiving my right to a hearing and will accept the sanction the faculty has determined.
□ Resolution 3. I do not take responsibility for violating the Academic Dishonesty and Impropriety clause (Section III, C.1, p. 7-8) of the Student Conduct Code and I would like a hearing held through the Office of Student Conduct to determine a finding (and assign sanctions if applicable).